PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5714648

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARIO MORETTI	09/10/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MORETTI FORNI S.P.A.
Street Address:	VIA ANTONIO MEUCCI, 4
City:	MONDOLFO (PU)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	61037

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	35503878

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (859)252-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 859-252-0889

Email: uspto@iplaw1.net, lucie@iplaw1.net

Correspondent Name: ANDREW D. DORISIO **Address Line 1:** 800 CORPORATE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY 40503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1732-188D	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW D. DORISIO	
SIGNATURE: /Andrew D. Dorisio/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=G73514SignedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505667841 REEL: 050349 FRAME: 0223

Docket No.	1732-1880		

DECLARATION (37CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of	Invention: OVEN		
This de	claration is directed to:		
	The attached application, and/or		
	United States application or PCT international apfiled on October 13, 2017	plication number 18503.878	
be mad		te above-identified application was made or authorized to ventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention	
WHERE	AS, MORETTI FORMI SIP A.	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place	
is desire and in a		in and to the invention of the above-identified application perefor in the United States, its territorial possessions, and	
undersi the inve foreign relevan entire r States, i	gned inventor does by these presents sell, assign a ention of the above-identified application in the U countries (including the right to claim priority and t International Treaties and Arrangements to the in ight, title and interest in and to any and all Letter	ion, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to alted States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all other the terms of the International Convention and other avention of the above-identified application), as well as the rs Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United gn countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues,	
and all twhen gr ASSIGN	foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Pate ranted, to ASSIGNEE as the owner of my entire rig EE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of th	in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any nt(s) for the invention of the above-identified application, ht, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of a term for which the Letters Patent(s) assigned hereunder twe been held by me had this grant not been made.	
the abo continu all Lette oaths, a protecti	ve-identified application, and testify in any legal ation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications era Patent(s) for the invention of the above-identif nd, generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGN	tatives any facts known to me respecting the invention of proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, , execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and sed application to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful EE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper ation in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in	
i author	ize the law firm of King & Schickli, PLLC, to insert the	serial number and filing date above once it is known.	
	acknowledge that any willful false statement made isonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine	
For INVENTOR:		For ASSIGNEE:	
Signatui	P8:	Signature:	
Name:	Mario MORETTI	Name/Title:	
Date:	10-09-2019	Date:	
		, ,	

RECORDED: 09/12/2019

PATENT REEL: 050349 FRAME: 0224